

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 26437/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-10-2018 in CMA No. 309/2017 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

SKYLINE CONSTRUCTION AND HOUSING PVT. LTD.

Petitioner

VERSUS

UMA NARENDRA & ORS.

Respondents

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.112080/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.112081/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 05-08-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mumawwan Naseem, Adv.

Mr. Anshuman Chaturvedi, Adv.

for M/s. Dua Associates, AOR

For Respondents

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the prayer for condonation of delay.

Issue notice limited to the question whether the arbitral Tribunal has been constituted as per the arbitration agreement.

Further proceedings before the learned Arbitrator shall remain stayed.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master