

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 26437/2019

SKYLINE CONSTRUCTION AND HOUSING PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UMA NARENDRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.112080/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.112081/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 14-10-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anshuman Mohit Chaturvedi, Adv. (Not
Present)

M/S. Dua Associates, AOR (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR (Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report indicates that Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 have already filed the counter affidavit. But vakalatnama filed by learned counsel for all the respondents is defective. Learned counsel shall within a period of four weeks cure the defects whatever have been found in the said vakalatnama. After expiry of four weeks, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules subject to curing the defects.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar