

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 26437/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-10-2018 in CMA No. 309/2017 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

SKYLINE CONSTRUCTION AND HOUSING PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UMA NARENDRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With applns for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T)

Date : 10-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chitranshul A. Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Sonali Khana, Adv.
Mr. Anshuman M. Chaturvedi, Adv.
M/s. Dua Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishesh Issar, Adv.
Mr. Varun Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Sehgal, Adv.
Mr. Udit Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the
learned counsel for the petitioner seeking
adjournment, list the matter on 20.01.2020.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR CUM PS

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER