

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.26437/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-10-2018 in CMA No. 309/2017 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

SKYLINE CONSTRUCTION AND HOUSING PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UMA NARENDRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.112080/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP and IA No.112081/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T)

Date : 08-10-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chitranshul A. Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Sonali Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Anshuman Mohit Chaturvedi, Adv.
For M/s.Dua Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishesh Issar, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Dhawan, Adv.
Mr. Varun Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dheer Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Sehgal, Adv.
Mr. Udit Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

A letter is circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner seeking two weeks adjournment on the ground of filing rejoinder affidavit in the matter which is objected to by the learned counsel appearing for the respondents.

Finally, two weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit in the matter.

It is made clear that no further adjournment would be granted in the matter.

List the matter after two weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
DY. REGISTRAR